

Control Number: 44523



Item Number: 6

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC Docket No. 44523

RECEIVED

2015 APR 10 PM 3: 32

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN HAYS COUNTY

THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS' RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 1

COMES NOW, The City of Dripping Springs (the "City") to respond to Order No .1 wherein the Administrative Law Judge ordered the City of Dripping Springs to file comments regarding how this application should be processed and propose a procedural schedule.

It is the City's understanding that the PUC has or will file today a pleading indicating that it has deemed the application to not administratively complete, and recommending that the Application be rejected until the deficiencies are corrected.

Accordingly, The City requests that additional time be granted to correct the deficiencies. The City requests that it be allowed to file comments regarding the process and the procedural schedule at the time that the deficiencies are corrected.

In addition, Order No. 1 directed that all parties provide contact information. That information for the City of Dripping Springs is as follows:

The AL Law Group, PLLC
David Tuckfield
12400 Highway 71 West
Suite 350-150
Austin, TX 78738
(512) 576-2481
(512) 366-9949 Facsimile
david@allawgp.com
Counsel for the City of Dripping Springs

Respectfully submitted,

THE AL LAW GROUP, PLLC

O1 1.744

David Tuckfield
State Bar No. 00795996
12400 Highway 71 West
Suite 350-150
Austin, TX 78738
(512) 576-2481
(512) 366-9949 Facsimile
david@allawgp.com
Counsel for the City of Dripping Springs

2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served on the following via facsimile in accordance with P.U.C. Proc. R. § 22.74 on this, the 10th day of April, 2015.

For The Public Utilities Commission:

Katherine Lengieza Gross Attorney-Legal Division (512) 936-7277 (phone) (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78711-3326

David Tuckfield